
Fuzzy Colors – Paint O Rama 
Nebraska Paint Horse Club 

Co-sponsored by Rocky Mountain Paint Association  
and Southern Colorado Paint Horse Club! 

 

March 21-22, 2026 
 

SANDHILLS GLOBAL EVENT CENTER 
4100 N 84th St 

Lincoln, NE 68507 
 
 

Show Manager: Carma Plessing 402-670-2241 
              Show Secretary: Cindy Westphal (641) 990-6355 

Email: westphal@partnercom.net 
              Stall Reservations: Julie Kunde 563-542-5007 

E-Mail:  kunde13@gmail.com

Saturday, & Sunday - 8:00 AM 

4 Judges POR – APHA 

4 Judges per Class – All Breed Classes 

 

Judge A: Cindy Chilton-Moore   Judge B: Brendan Brown 

Judge C: Mark McCarthy   Judge D: Tracy Willis 

 
APHA Class Fees: 

PER CLASS FEE - $65/class (for 1, 2, 3 classes) 
UNLIMITED CLASSES - $225/horse/weekend 

 
APHA Stall & Office Fees: 

Stall $40/day/horse or tack 
Facility Fee $20/horse 
Office Fee $20/horse 
APHA Fee $12/class 

$5/number fee (one time per season) 

All Breed Class Fees: 
PER CLASS FEE - $15/class 

70% Payback if current NPHC Member 
 

All Breed Stall & Office Fees: 
Stall $40/day/horse or tack 

                            Facility Fee $20/horse 
                            Office Fee $20/horse 
(Fees not charged if also entered in APHA classes) 

$5/number fee (one time per season) 

NO JUMPOUTS ALLOWED 
 

RV and Shavings will be handled by Sandhills Global Event Center.  https://sandhillsglobaleventcenter.org/ 

RV, Stall Mats and Bedding can be ordered online through the Lancaster Event Center website.   
Navigate to the Shavings/Mat Order or Reserve Camping under the upcoming events.  

 

IMPORTANT REMINDERS 
~ Be prepared for document(s) inspection when making your entries ~ 

Current APHA/AjPHA Membership card & Horse Registration Certificate required for all APHA entries. 
 Entries: Current membership required for both owner and exhibitor (can be purchased at show). 

Current Coggins for all horses on the grounds. - Health Certificate required for all out of state horses. 
 

Horses registered in the Solid Paint-Bred/Breeding Stock Registry will compete with Regular Registry horses and have the same 
privileges as horses registered in the Regular Registry. See Rules SC-165. and RA-000.D. for restrictions. 

 

DIVISIONAL HIGH POINTS  
Youth Walk Trot 5-10, Novice Youth, Youth 13&u, Youth 18&u,  

Am Walk Trot, Novice Amateur, Amateur, Masters, Open 

 
To be eligible for Divisional High Point, you MUST 1) be a current NPHC Member, and 2) show in your 

respective divisional halter class.  For Novice and Walk-Trot divisions you must show in either Youth, Amateur, 
or Open Halter.  Color class does not count for the halter class requirement. 



 
 
1 

Saturday 8:00am 
Amateur Stallions, All Ages 

2 Amateur Performance Stallions 
3/4 Grand/Res Champion Am Stallions 
5 2026 Stallions (Weanlings - Sept show) 
6 2025 Stallions (Yearlings) 
7 2024 Stallions (2 year olds) 
8 2023 Stallions (3 year olds) 
9 2022 & Before Stallions (Aged) 
10 Performance Stallions 
11/12 Grand/Reserve Champion Stallions 
13 Youth Geldings 
14 Youth Performance Geldings 
15/16 Grand/Res Champion Youth Geldings 
17 Amateur Geldings, All Ages 
18 Amateur Perf. Geldings, All Ages 
19/20 Grand/Res Champion Am Geldings 
21 2026 Geldings (Weanlings -Sept show) 
22 2025 Geldings (Yearlings) 
23 2024 Geldings (2 year olds) 
24 2023 Geldings (3 year olds) 
25 2022 & Before Geldings (Aged) 
26 Performance Geldings 
27/28  Grand/Reserve Champion Geldings 
29 All Breed Halter, All Ages 
30 Youth Mares 
31 Youth Performance Mares 
32/33 Grand/Res Champion Youth Mares 
34 Amateur Mares, All Ages 
35 Amateur Perf. Mares, All Ages 
36/37 Grand/Res Champion Amateur Mares 
38 2026 Mares (Weanlings - Sept show) 
39 2025 Mares (Yearlings) 
40 2024 Mares (2 year olds) 
41 2023 Mares (3 year olds) 
42 2022 & Before Mares (Aged) 
43 
44 

Broodmares 
Performance Mares 

45/46 Grand & Reserve Champion Mares 
47 Tobiano Color Class 
48 
49 

Overo Color Class 
All Breed Walk/Walk Showmanship 

50 All Breed Showmanship 
51 Leadline Showmanship NON APHA, 3-8 yr 
52 Youth W-T Showmanship (5-10 years) 
53 Amateur W-T Showmanship 
54 Novice Youth Showmanship 
55 Youth Showmanship (13 & Under) 
56 Youth Showmanship (18 & Under) 
57 Novice Amateur Showmanship 
58 Amateur Showmanship 
59    Am Masters Showmanship 

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
  
60 
61 
62 
63 

All Breed Yearling Longe Line (after 5/15) 
Amateur Yearling Longe Line (after 5/15) 
Yearling Longe Line (after May 15) 
All Breed Two Year Old Longe Line 

64 Amateur Two Year Old Longe Line 
65 Two Year Old Longe Line 
66 Youth W-T Hunter Under Saddle (5-10 yrs) 
67 
68 

Youth W-T Hunt Seat Equitation (5-10 yrs) 
All Breed Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle 

69 All Breed Hunter Under Saddle 
70 Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle 
71 Youth Hunter Under Saddle (13 & Under) 
72 Youth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & Under) 
73 Green Hunter Under Saddle 
74 Amateur W-T Hunter Under Saddle 
75 
76 

Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle  

77 Am Masters Hunter Under Saddle 
78 
79 

Hunter Under Saddle 
All Breed Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 

80 All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation 
81 Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 
82 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (13 & Under) 
83 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & Under) 
84 Amateur W-T Hunt Seat Equitation 
85 Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 
86 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 
87 AM Masters Hunt Seat Equitation 
88 Amateur Pleasure Driving 
89 
90 

Pleasure Driving 
All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Rail Pleasure 

91 All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure 
92 Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure 
93 Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure 
94 
95 

Ranch Rail Pleasure 
All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Riding 

96 All Breed Ranch Riding 
97 Youth Ranch Riding 
98 Amateur Ranch Riding 
99 Ranch Riding 
100 All Breed Ranch Reining 
101 Youth Ranch Reining 
102 Amateur Ranch Reining 
103 Ranch Reining 
104 All Breed Reining 
105 Youth Reining 
106 Amateur Reining 
107 
108 

Reining 
All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Pleasure (signs) 

109 All Breed Ranch Pleasure (signs) 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
 
 
 
 
 

Youth Ranch Pleasure (18 & Under)(signs) 
Amateur Ranch Pleasure (signs) 
Ranch Pleasure (signs) 
All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Trail 
All Breed Ranch Trail 
Youth Ranch Trail (18 & Under) 
Amateur Ranch Trail 
Ranch Trail 
Youth Ranch Conformation 
Amateur Ranch Conformation 
Ranch Conformation 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 

 
Sunday 8:00am 
Leadline (Exhibitor 3-8 years) 
Leadline Trail NON APHA exhibitor 3-8 yrs 
All Breed W-T Trail & Yearling In-Hand 
All Breed Trail 
Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail 
Yearling In-Hand Trail 
Youth W-T Trail (5-10 years) 
Amateur W-T Trail 
Novice Youth Trail 
Youth Trail (13 & Under) 
Youth Trail (18 & Under) 
Green Trail 
Novice Amateur Trail 
Amateur Trail 
AM Masters Trail 
Trail 
Training Class - announced, not judged 
All Breed Walk-Trot Pleasure - All Ages 
All Breed Western Pleasure 
Youth W-T Western Pleasure (5-10 years) 
Green Western Pleasure 
Youth W-T West Horsemanship (5-10 yrs) 
Junior Western Pleasure 
Two Year Old West Pleasure (After 5/15) 
Novice Youth Western Pleasure 
Youth Western Pleasure (13 & Under) 
 Youth Western Pleasure (18 & Under) 
 Amateur W-T Western Pleasure 
 Novice Amateur Western Pleasure 
 Amateur Western Pleasure 

151  Am Masters Western Pleasure 
152 
153 

Senior Western Pleasure 
All Breed Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship 

154 All Breed Western Horsemanship 
155 Novice Youth Western Horsemanship 
156 Youth West Horsemanship (13 & Under) 
157 Youth West Horsemanship (18 & Under) 
158 Amateur W-T Western Horsemanship 
159 Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship 
160 
161 
162 

Amateur Western Horsemanship 
AM Masters Western Horsemanship 
All Breed Western Riding 

163 Youth Western Riding (18 & Under) 
164 
165 

Green Western Riding 
Novice Amateur Western Riding 

166 Amateur Western Riding 
167 Western Riding 
168 All Breed Barrel Racing 
169 Youth Barrel Racing (18 & Under) 
170 Amateur Barrel Racing 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 

Barrel Racing 
All Breed Pole Bending 
Youth Pole Bending 
Amateur Pole Bending 
Pole Bending 

176 All Breed Stake Race 
177 
178 
179 

Youth Stake Race 
Amateur Stake Race 
Stake Race 

 


