

Fuzzy Colors – Paint O Rama
Nebraska Paint Horse Club
Co-sponsored by Rocky Mountain Paint Association
and Southern Colorado Paint Horse Club!

March 21-22, 2026

SANDHILLS GLOBAL EVENT CENTER
4100 N 84th St
Lincoln, NE 68507

Show Manager: Carma Blessing 402-670-2241
Show Secretary: Cindy Westphal (641) 990-6355
Email: westphal@partnercom.net
Stall Reservations: Julie Kunde 563-542-5007
E-Mail: kunde13@gmail.com

Saturday, & Sunday - 8:00 AM
4 Judges POR – APHA
4 Judges per Class – All Breed Classes

Judge A: Cindy Chilton-Moore
Judge C: Mark McCarthy

Judge B: Brendan Brown
Judge D: Tracy Willis

APHA Class Fees:
PER CLASS FEE - \$65/class (for 1, 2, 3 classes)
UNLIMITED CLASSES - \$225/horse/weekend

All Breed Class Fees:
PER CLASS FEE - \$15/class
70% Payback if current NPHC Member



APHA Stall & Office Fees:
Stall \$40/day/horse or tack
Facility Fee \$20/horse
Office Fee \$20/horse
APHA Fee \$12/class
\$5/number fee (one time per season)

All Breed Stall & Office Fees:
Stall \$40/day/horse or tack
Facility Fee \$20/horse
Office Fee \$20/horse
(Fees not charged if also entered in APHA classes)
\$5/number fee (one time per season)

NO JUMPOUTS ALLOWED

RV and Shavings will be handled by Sandhills Global Event Center. <https://sandhillsglobaleventcenter.org/>
RV, Stall Mats and Bedding can be ordered online through the Lancaster Event Center website.
Navigate to the Shavings/Mat Order or Reserve Camping under the upcoming events.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

~ Be prepared for document(s) inspection when making your entries ~
Current APHA/AjPHA Membership card & Horse Registration Certificate required for all APHA entries.
Entries: Current membership required for both owner and exhibitor (can be purchased at show).
Current Coggins for **all** horses on the grounds. - Health Certificate required for **all** out of state horses.

Horses registered in the Solid Paint-Bred/Breeding Stock Registry will compete with Regular Registry horses and have the same privileges as horses registered in the Regular Registry. See Rules SC-165. and RA-000.D. for restrictions.

DIVISIONAL HIGH POINTS

Youth Walk Trot 5-10, Novice Youth, Youth 13&u, Youth 18&u,
Am Walk Trot, Novice Amateur, Amateur, Masters, Open

To be eligible for Divisional High Point, you **MUST 1) be a current NPHC Member, and 2) show in your respective divisional halter class. For Novice and Walk-Trot divisions you must show in either Youth, Amateur, or Open Halter. Color class does not count for the halter class requirement.**

Saturday 8:00am

1	Amateur Stallions, All Ages	
2	Amateur Performance Stallions	
3/4	<i>Grand/Res Champion Am Stallions</i>	60 <i>All Breed Yearling Longe Line (after 5/15)</i>
5	2026 Stallions (Weanlings - Sept show)	61 Amateur Yearling Longe Line (after 5/15)
6	2025 Stallions (Yearlings)	62 Yearling Longe Line (after May 15)
7	2024 Stallions (2 year olds)	63 <i>All Breed Two Year Old Longe Line</i>
8	2023 Stallions (3 year olds)	64 Amateur Two Year Old Longe Line
9	2022 & Before Stallions (Aged)	65 Two Year Old Longe Line
10	Performance Stallions	66 Youth W-T Hunter Under Saddle (5-10 yrs)
11/12	<i>Grand/Reserve Champion Stallions</i>	67 Youth W-T Hunt Seat Equitation (5-10 yrs)
13	Youth Geldings	68 <i>All Breed Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle</i>
14	Youth Performance Geldings	69 <i>All Breed Hunter Under Saddle</i>
15/16	<i>Grand/Res Champion Youth Geldings</i>	70 Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle
17	Amateur Geldings, All Ages	71 Youth Hunter Under Saddle (13 & Under)
18	Amateur Perf. Geldings, All Ages	72 Youth Hunter Under Saddle (18 & Under)
19/20	<i>Grand/Res Champion Am Geldings</i>	73 Green Hunter Under Saddle
21	2026 Geldings (Weanlings - Sept show)	74 Amateur W-T Hunter Under Saddle
22	2025 Geldings (Yearlings)	75 Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
23	2024 Geldings (2 year olds)	76 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
24	2023 Geldings (3 year olds)	77 Am Masters Hunter Under Saddle
25	2022 & Before Geldings (Aged)	78 Hunter Under Saddle
26	Performance Geldings	79 <i>All Breed Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation</i>
27/28	<i>Grand/Reserve Champion Geldings</i>	80 <i>All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation</i>
29	<i>All Breed Halter, All Ages</i>	81 Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
30	Youth Mares	82 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (13 & Under)
31	Youth Performance Mares	83 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation (18 & Under)
32/33	<i>Grand/Res Champion Youth Mares</i>	84 Amateur W-T Hunt Seat Equitation
34	Amateur Mares, All Ages	85 Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
35	Amateur Perf. Mares, All Ages	86 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
36/37	<i>Grand/Res Champion Amateur Mares</i>	87 AM Masters Hunt Seat Equitation
38	2026 Mares (Weanlings - Sept show)	88 Amateur Pleasure Driving
39	2025 Mares (Yearlings)	89 Pleasure Driving
40	2024 Mares (2 year olds)	90 <i>All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Rail Pleasure</i>
41	2023 Mares (3 year olds)	91 <i>All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure</i>
42	2022 & Before Mares (Aged)	92 Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure
43	Broodmares	93 Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure
44	Performance Mares	94 Ranch Rail Pleasure
45/46	<i>Grand & Reserve Champion Mares</i>	95 <i>All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Riding</i>
47	Tobiano Color Class	96 <i>All Breed Ranch Riding</i>
48	Overo Color Class	97 Youth Ranch Riding
49	<i>All Breed Walk/Walk Showmanship</i>	98 Amateur Ranch Riding
50	<i>All Breed Showmanship</i>	99 Ranch Riding
51	Leadline Showmanship NON APHA, 3-8 yr	100 <i>All Breed Ranch Reining</i>
52	Youth W-T Showmanship (5-10 years)	101 Youth Ranch Reining
53	Amateur W-T Showmanship	102 Amateur Ranch Reining
54	Novice Youth Showmanship	103 Ranch Reining
55	Youth Showmanship (13 & Under)	104 <i>All Breed Reining</i>
56	Youth Showmanship (18 & Under)	105 Youth Reining
57	Novice Amateur Showmanship	106 Amateur Reining
58	Amateur Showmanship	107 Reining
59	Am Masters Showmanship	108 <i>All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Pleasure (signs)</i>
		109 <i>All Breed Ranch Pleasure (signs)</i>
		110 Youth Ranch Pleasure (18 & Under)(signs)
		111 Amateur Ranch Pleasure (signs)
		112 Ranch Pleasure (signs)
		113 <i>All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Trail</i>
		114 <i>All Breed Ranch Trail</i>
		115 Youth Ranch Trail (18 & Under)
		116 Amateur Ranch Trail
		117 Ranch Trail
		118 Youth Ranch Conformation
		119 Amateur Ranch Conformation
		120 Ranch Conformation

Sunday 8:00am

121	Leadline (Exhibitor 3-8 years)
122	Leadline Trail NON APHA exhibitor 3-8 yrs
123	<i>All Breed W-T Trail & Yearling In-Hand</i>
124	<i>All Breed Trail</i>
125	Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail
126	Yearling In-Hand Trail
127	Youth W-T Trail (5-10 years)
128	Amateur W-T Trail
129	Novice Youth Trail
130	Youth Trail (13 & Under)
131	Youth Trail (18 & Under)
132	Green Trail
133	Novice Amateur Trail
134	Amateur Trail
135	AM Masters Trail
136	Trail
137	<i>Training Class - announced, not judged</i>
138	<i>All Breed Walk-Trot Pleasure - All Ages</i>
139	<i>All Breed Western Pleasure</i>
140	Youth W-T Western Pleasure (5-10 years)
141	Green Western Pleasure
142	Youth W-T West Horsemanship (5-10 yrs)
143	Junior Western Pleasure
144	Two Year Old West Pleasure (After 5/15)
145	Novice Youth Western Pleasure
146	Youth Western Pleasure (13 & Under)
147	Youth Western Pleasure (18 & Under)
148	Amateur W-T Western Pleasure
149	Novice Amateur Western Pleasure
150	Amateur Western Pleasure
151	Am Masters Western Pleasure
152	Senior Western Pleasure
153	<i>All Breed Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship</i>
154	<i>All Breed Western Horsemanship</i>
155	Novice Youth Western Horsemanship
156	Youth West Horsemanship (13 & Under)
157	Youth West Horsemanship (18 & Under)
158	Amateur W-T Western Horsemanship
159	Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship
160	Amateur Western Horsemanship
161	AM Masters Western Horsemanship
162	<i>All Breed Western Riding</i>
163	Youth Western Riding (18 & Under)
164	Green Western Riding
165	Novice Amateur Western Riding
166	Amateur Western Riding
167	Western Riding
168	<i>All Breed Barrel Racing</i>
169	Youth Barrel Racing (18 & Under)
170	Amateur Barrel Racing
171	Barrel Racing
172	<i>All Breed Pole Bending</i>
173	Youth Pole Bending
174	Amateur Pole Bending
175	Pole Bending
176	<i>All Breed Stake Race</i>
177	Youth Stake Race
178	Amateur Stake Race
179	Stake Race